
July 27, 2000 

Mr. Tom Williams 
TRUSTEES 

Or Peter H Aimacost 
Eckerd College 

Mr ClayM Biddingei 
CMB Capllal LLC 

Mr John C. Bierley 
Smitb, Claik, O e l e ~ ~ e ,  Bierley 
Muellei kKsnyk 

Mr Frank G. Cisneios 
MarmanUSA Inc 

Mr JeiryO Dingle 
P I ~ C e w ~ ! e ~ ~ o u l e C O u P P l l  LLP 

Gem John H Gary Ill 
World 71668 Cenfei l a m a  Bay 

M i  William Andrew Klusen, Jr. 
O W  Mmpement, Inc 

Mr James T Lang 
World Trade CenterTampa Bay 

MI Craig S Lawry 

Mr J Kenneth Parker 
WnrldlradeCenterlampa Bay 

0-T DATE 
Florida Public Service Commission D S S ? r  AUG8120ge 
Bureau of Certification and Evaluation 
2 5 4 0 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 O O O q C i a  -n 
Dear Mr. Williams: 

Pursuant to your instnrction as per our telephone conversation of today, we are filing 
an application for authority to provide shared tenant services within the State of 
Florida. 

Enclosed are the original and six copies of the application along with a check in the 
amount of $100.00 to cover the required fee. On the application, we have provided the 
name of our corporation and the d/b/a name. 

We trust this is all satisfactory, and look forward to receiving our certification 

Regards, 

enclosures 

Q#i&$ JUL 31 8 
800 Second Avenue South Suite 340 * St Petersburg Florida 33701 

Phone 727-822-2492 * Fax 727 823 8128 * Ernail wtctb@gate.net * Web wwwwct  



. - -  

Bepnrtment of @4tnte 

I certify that  the attached is a true and  correct copy of the 

Articles of Incorporation of WORLD TRADE ASSOCIATION OF TAMPA 

BAY, INC., a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of 

Florida, filed on May 22 ,  1991, a s  shown by the records of this 

office. 

The document number of this corporation is N43608. 
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This i s  an application for (check one): 
F 

td 
0 

0 

Original cer t i f icate (new company) 

W i r e :  
Approval of transfer o f  existlng cert i f icate:  
cert i f icated company purchasesan exist lng cmpany an 
t o  retain the orlglnal cer t i f i ca te  authority. 

Agorovsl o f  assiQlent of existing certlflcate: E&um&, a mn- 
ceMf1cated company urchases an exlst ing cmpany and desires 
t o  retaln the c e r t i f  P cate o f  authority rather than apply for  
a new ce r t i f ka te .  

Appnwsl for transfer o f  control o f  existing certlflcate: 
a company purchases SIX o f  a cert l f lcated company. 

#?%n lsston must approve the new control l ing ent i ty.  

Off ic la l  wiling address (lncludi street name & nunber, post 
o f f i ce  tmx. c l ty .  state. and z ip  2 e j :  

RorIQ a&&ess (including street name & n W r .  post off ice box. 
c i ty .  state. and ZIP code): 

-2. 

JUN 15 ' 0 0  11:18 
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7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

Structure o f  organ1 zation: 

( ) Individual ( 1 Corporation 
( 1 Forelgn Corporat.Jn ( 1 Foreign Partnership 
( 1 General Partnershlp ( ) L in l ted Partnership 

( 1 Other. 

Jf i n d i m  provide : 

N a a :  

T I t l e  : 

Mdresr: 

C i  ty/State/Zip: 

Telephone No.: F ~ X  m.: 
Internet E-Hall Address: 

Internet yebrite Address: 

a t 4  In Flori& provide proof o f  authority t o  operate i n  

(a) f l o r i d  serretary o f  State cowrate r e g i s t r a t l a  
nukr : 

Jf r0- provide proof o f  authority t o  operate i n  
F1 orlda: 

(a) florida Secretary o f  S ta te  Corporate registration 
nrber : f 

provide proof o f  canpliance with the 
r 865.09 FS) to operate i n  Florida. 

(a) f lo r ida  secretary of State fictitious nme registration 
R . k r  : 

U mllspt I s  a l i m t v  provide proof or 
reg ls t ra t  on t o  operate i n  F or$ a. 

(a1 The florida Secretary o f  State mgist rat ion 
nrder : 
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u. 

u. 

14. 

15. 

shi , provlde name, t i t l e  and address o f  a11 partners 
partnership agreement. 

a. Ham : 
- T i t l e  : 

MdreSs: 

C i  ty/State/Zip: 

Telephane No.: Fax No.: 

Intwnet E-lbi l  MmS: 

1- wcbsite Mdress: 

b. Wae : 

T i t l e  : 

Mdress : 

City/State/Zl p: 

Telephare no.: Fax. No. : 
Intwnet E-llail Mdrrs~:  

Internet Uebsite Address: 

fi oreicm limited Dartners PIdc i o  statute (ChaDter Of Canp iance w i t  t 
620'.169. FS). t f  applicebl&. 

(a) Ths Florida registration mdm: 

Provide MdPr(if applicable): 

who rill b i l l  for your services. 

m :  
M d r e J S  : 

c1 ty/stateni p : 

Telephon, m r :  

FORH PSC/CFRI 37 (6/98) -4- 

JUN 15 'BO 11:18 oocc oc 



P- A 

lel. Who will serve as liaison t o  the Comnlssion with regard t o  the 
fo1 lowing? 

(a) The application: 
- Nau? : 

Ti t le  : 

Mdress: 

C l  tyIStatei21 p: 

Telephone No.: Fax No.: 

Internet E-MI1 M~IYSS: 

Internet Website Mdress: 

(b) Official polnt o f  contact for the ongoing operations o f  the 
company: 

l l a e :  

Tltle : 

Mdwss : 

Cl ty/State/Zip: 

Telephone No.: Fax No.: 
1- E - M l  Mdmss: 

1- yebalte Address: 
(c) Co~~~~lalnts/ Inquiries from customers: 

Ntm3: 

Title : 

Addrcu: 

CItY/Stateni p: 

Telephone No.: Fax No.: 
I ~ ~ w I &  E - M i l  Mdress: 

Internet yebdlte AddruJ: 

FORM PWCW 37 (6/98) -5- 

JUN 15 ' 0 0  11:19 PClGF I77 
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17. L i s t  the states I n  which the applicant: 

(a) has applications pendtng t o  be cer t i f icated as a shared 
tenant service provider. 

(b) i s  certif icated t o  operate as a shared tenant servlce 
provlder . 

~ 

(c) has been denfed authority t o  operate as a shared tenant 
service provider and the circumstances involved. 

(d) has had regulatory penalties imposed lor vlolatfons o f  
telecommunications statutes and the ciramstances 
involved. 

(e) has been involved i n  c i v i l  court proceedings with an 
fntcrexchange carr ler, local exchange company or other 
teleconmunications enti ty. and the circmstances 
I nvol ved . 

-6- 

TIIN 1 5  'Glm 11:19 
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10. Indicate I f  any o f  the officers. dlrectors. or any of the ten largest 
stockholders have prevlously been: 

a. Adjudged bankrupt. mentally incompetent. or  found gu i l t y  
o f  any felony or o f  any crime. o r  whether such actlons may 
resul t  from pending proceedings. I f  so. nrovlde explanation, 

b. Officer, director. partner o r  stockholder i n  any other Florida 
cer t l f lcated telephone company. I f  yes. glve name o f  company 
and relatlonshlp. If no longer assoclated with company. & - 

-7- 
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19. Submit the following: 

A. Financial capabll lty. 

The application the applicant's audited flnancial 
statements f o r  the most recent 3 years. I f  the applicant does not 
have audited flnancial statements. It shall so be stated. 

The unaudited financlal statements must be signed by the appllcant's 
chief executive o f f l cer  and chief f inancial o f f i ce r  

are trw and correct and 

1. the balance sheet. 

2. income statement. and 

3. statement o f  retained earnings. 

MITE: This doamentation may include, but I s  not l i m l t e d  to, financial 
statements. a projected pro f i t  and loss statement. credi t  references. 
credit bureau reports. and descriptions o f  buslness relationships wlth 
flnancl a1 inst i tu t ions . 

that the ap l i can t  has suff lc ient  flnancial 
equested serv P ce i n  the geographic area proposed 

that the appllcant has suff ic ient  flnancial 
requested service. 

that the applicant has suff ic ient  financial 
se or ownershlp obllgations. 

6- -a1 capability: ve resunes o f  eaployees/offfcers o f  
the cawany that wou 9' d indicate suf f ic ient  managerlal 
experiences o f  each. 

C. Tectnlcal capability: give resumes o f  employedofficers o f  the 
colnpany that would indicate suf f ic ient  technical experiences 
or Indlcate what company has been contracted t o  
conduct technical maintenance. 

PFlGE. 10 
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1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

FEQlLAmRr ASSSENT FEE: I understand that all  telephone 
companies must pay a regulatory assessment fee i n  the amount o f  2 

o f  the gross o rat ing revenue derived fm 

a company, a minimum annual asses& fee o f  t 0 i s  required. r %%$%%ness. Regardless o ge the gross o rating revenue o f  

BIDSS RECEImS TAX: I understand that a l l  telephone colnpanies must 
pay a gross recelpts tax o f  on a l l  in t ra  
and interstate buslness. 

!XES TAX: I understand that a seven percent sales tax must be paid 
on i n t r a  and interstate revenues. 

APPLIUTIOn FEE: I understand that a non-refindable application fee 
o f  $Z!jO.OO must be suh i t ted  with the appllcatlon. 

A - CERTlFICATE TRANSFER, OR MSIGNMENT STATEHENT 
B - CUSTOMER DEPOSITS AND ADVANCE PAYMENTS 
C - AFFIUAVIT 

- 9 -  
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and current holder o f  Florida Publlc Servlce Cmisslon 

Certificate Nunber 

appllcatlon and join i n  the petitioner’s request for a 

, have reviewed thls 

( 1 transfer 

( 1 asrigrr#rt 

o f  the above-mentioned certlflcate. 

flILIlY OFF- 

Slgnsture Date 

T i t le  Telephone No. 

Address: 
Fax No. 

FORM PSC/CMU 37 (6 /98)  -10- 
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AFFIDAVIT 

By my signature below. I ,  the undersigned of f icer,  attest t o  
tha accuracy o f  the information contained i n  th fs  applicatlon and 
attached docunents and that the applicant has the technical 
expertise. managerial ab i l i t y ,  and financial 
interexchan e telecomnunlcatlons service i n  
I have rea 8 the foregoing and declare that. t o  t 
knowledge and belief, the information is true and correct. "I attest 
that I have the authority t o  sign on behalf o f  my conpany and agree 
t o  c w l y .  now and i n  the future. wlth a l l  applicable COtimiSSiOn 
rules and orders. 

I w i l l  colnply with a l l  current and future Cmlss ion  
rquirements regarding shared tenant service. I understand that I 
am r uired t o  pay a regulatory assessment fee tmlnllmns o f  S50.00 

t o  keep the Cmlss ion a vlsed o f  any changes i n  the names or 
addresses l i s ted  i n  the application within 10 days o f  the change. 

Further, I a amre that. pursuant t o  Chapter 837.06. norida 
Strrtutes. 'yhoeucr knowingly makes a f a l s e  stataent I n  writing with 
tho intent t o  mislead 41 public servant i n  th perfoMna of  hfs 
oflVcla1 duty shall be guilty o f  a a lsQmamr of thc second degree. 
punishable as prwided i n  s. 775.082 and s. 775.083.' 

8 per ca 7 endar year) and pay ross receipts tax. Furthermore. I s g e e  

signature: Date: 

P r i n t e d  Hae:  

Tit le:  

Address: 
Telephone No. 

Fax No. 

FORI4 P W C H U  37 (6 /98)  -11- 

JUN 15 'oa 11:21 PRGE .13 



July 27, 2000 

Mr. Tom Williams ~ r n S \ T  DATE 
TRUSTEES 

Or. Peler H. Aimcosl 
E c k d  Collq8 

Mr. Ciay M. Biddinger 
CMB CapiBI. LLC 

Mi. John C. Bierley 
Smilh. Clab. O e l m  B i e r l ~ ,  
MUdler 8 bhk 

Mr. FrankG. Cianeros 
mrmn us. 1°C. 

Mr. Jerw D. Dingle 
hiwlmowCoopii. LLP 

Gen. John H. Gary Ill 
waia r m  ceder r m ~  by 

Mr. William Andrew Krusen, Jr. 
DfcmMgemnl. 1°C. 

MI. James 1. tang 
WoddlradsCenlwTampa Bay 

Mi. Craia S Lawry 

Mi. J. Kennelh Parker 
world 1nds CEflDl Tampa 8ay 

Mr. A. Bronion 1hayei 
lh Imamenlcounrei 

Florida Public Service Commission D33?4 AUG01m 
Bureau of Certification and Evaluation 
2 5 4 0 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 60 oqqa q s  
Dear Mr. Williams: 

Pursuant to your instruction as per our telephone conversation of today, we are filing 
an application for authority to provide shared tenant services within the State of 
Florida. 

Enclosed are the original and six copies of the application along with a check in the 
amount of $100.00 to cover the required fee. On the application, we have provided the 
name of our corporation and the d/b/a name. 

<3 
w & 

F 00 )z 
4 

-- We trust this is all satisfactory, and look forward to receiving our certification. 

Regards, n z z  




